SP144X-011E
RP：SU
！  Contact our sales office regarding a delivery date or a price since this is a special model.
P.G.Information (Specialized Product)
Supplement 1. The positions of the fingers shown in the above cross-hatching
(see    area) indicate the initial condition, pressurized from port B.
Supplement 2. To adjust rotation ±5° at each end, turn the adjusting nut about one
and a half turns clockwise or counterclockwise.

Rotary section Solid state switch (2 wire, 3 wire)
Gripper section Solid state switch (2 wire, 3 wire)
How to Order
©2014 SMC CORPORATION All Rights Reserved
(Supplement 3) Operate within the speed adjustable range. Operation at a low speed outside of
the speed adjustable limit may cause stick slip or operation failure.
Note 1: Refer to our catalog, Series MRHQ regarding common information such as specifications
and dimensions of the product.
Note 2: An auto switch to confirm rotation can be mounted only at the starting point, and cannot be
mounted on the end side.
!  Caution To ensure the safest possible operation of this product, please be sure to thoroughly read
the “Safety Instructions” in our “Best Pneumatics” catalog before use.
MRH Q 10 D － 30 ＳＸ － M9NV － M9N S -X101
Rotary gripper Number of auto switches　Note2）
S 1pc
Ｑ Parallel type : 2 fingers
Gripper
10 10mm
16 16mm
20 20mm
25 25mm
Gripper bore
D Double acting
S Single acting (normally open)
C Single acting (normally closed)
Action
30 30°
45 45°
60 60°
75 75°
105 105°
120 120°
135 135°
150 150°
165 165°
Rotation angle
for gripper opening/closing
Nill Without auto switch
M9NV D-M9NV
M9PV D-M9PV
M9BV D-M9BV
Type of auto switch
Number of auto switches
Nil 2pc
S 1pc
detecting rotation
Nil Without auto switch
M9N D-M9N-746
M9P D-M9P-746
M9B D-M9B-746
Type of auto switch for
Nil 0.5m
L 3m
Z 5m
Length of lead wire